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IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT 

 
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS; 
AIR ALLIANCE HOUSTON; AMERICAN 
LUNG ASSOCIATION; AMERICAN PUBLIC 
HEALTH ASSOCIATION; CHESAPEAKE 
BAY FOUNDATION, INC.; CHESAPEAKE 
CLIMATE ACTION NETWORK; CLEAN AIR 
COUNCIL; CLEAN WISCONSIN; CITIZENS 
FOR PENNSYLVANIA’S FUTURE; 
CONSERVATION LAW FOUNDATION; 
DOWNWINDERS AT RISK; ENVIRONMENT 
AMERICA; ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE 
FUND; ENVIRONMENTAL INTEGRITY 
PROJECT; ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND 
POLICY CENTER; MONTANA 
ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 
CENTER; NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR 
THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED 
PEOPLE; NATURAL RESOURCES COUNCIL 
OF MAINE; NATURAL RESOURCES 
DEFENSE COUNCIL; THE OHIO 
ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL; PHYSICIANS 
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY; SIERRA 
CLUB; UNITED STATES PUBLIC INTEREST 
RESEARCH GROUP, INC., 

Petitioners,  

v.  

ANDREW R. WHEELER, in his official 
capacity as Administrator of the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency, 

Respondent. 

 

 

 

 

 

  Case No. _______________ 

 

PETITION FOR REVIEW 
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Pursuant to section 307(b)(1) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)(1), 

Rule 15 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, and D.C. Circuit Rule 15, 

American Academy of Pediatrics; Air Alliance Houston; American Lung 

Association; American Public Health Association; Chesapeake Bay Foundation, 

Inc.; Chesapeake Climate Action Network; Clean Air Council; Clean Wisconsin; 

Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future; Conservation Law Foundation; Downwinders 

at Risk; Environment America; Environmental Defense Fund; Environmental 

Integrity Project; Environmental Law and Policy Center; Montana Environmental 

Information Center; National Association for the Advancement of Colored People; 

Natural Resources Council of Maine; Natural Resources Defense Council; The 

Ohio Environmental Council; Physicians for Social Responsibility; Sierra Club; 

and United States Public Interest Research Group, Inc. hereby petition for review 

of the United States Environmental Protection Agency’s National Emission 

Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants: Coal- and Oil-Fired Electric 

Utility Steam Generating Units ─ Reconsideration of Supplemental Finding 

and Residual Risk and Technology Review, published at 85   Fed.  Reg. 31,286  

(May  22,  2020) (Appendix A).  

 

        Respectfully submitted, 
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/s/ Deborah M. Murray 
Deborah M. Murray 
201 West Main Street, Suite 14 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
(434) 977-4090 
dmurray@selcva.org  
Counsel for American Academy of 
Pediatrics, American Lung 
Association, American Public Health 
Association, and Physicians for Social 
Responsibility 
  
/s/ Sean H. Donahue 
Sean H. Donahue 
Susannah Landes Weaver 
Donahue, Goldberg, Weaver & 
Littleton 
1008 Pennsylvania Avenue SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
(202) 277-7085 
sean@donahuegoldberg.com 
susannah@donahuegoldberg.com  
Vickie L. Patton 
Tomás Carbonell 
Liana James 
Environmental Defense Fund 
2060 Broadway, Ste. 300 
Boulder, CO 80302 
(303) 447-7214 
vpatton@edf.org 
tcarbonell@edf.org 
ljames@edf.org   
Counsel for Environmental Defense 
Fund 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Neil Gormley 
Neil Gormley  
James S. Pew 
Earthjustice 
1001 G Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 667-4500 
ngormley@earthjustice.org 
jpew@earthjustice.org  
Counsel for National Association for 
the Advancement of Colored People, 
Sierra Club, Clean Air Council, 
Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc., 
Montana Environmental Information 
Center, Chesapeake Climate Action 
Network, Air Alliance Houston, and 
Downwinders at Risk 

Sanjay Narayan 
Sanjay Narayan 
Sierra Club Envtl. Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5769 
sanjay.narayan@sierraclub.org  
Counsel for Sierra Club 

Ariel Solaski 
Jon A. Mueller 
Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc. 
6 Herndon Ave. 
Annapolis, MD 21403 
(443) 482-2171 
asolaski@cbf.org 
jmueller@cbf.org 
  
Counsel for Chesapeake Bay 
Foundation, Inc. 
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/s/ Patton Dycus 
Patton Dycus 
Environmental Integrity Project 
315 W. Ponce de Leon Ave., Ste 842 
Decatur, Georgia 30030 
(404) 446-6661 
pdycus@environmentalintegrity.org 
  
Attorney for Environmental Integrity 
Project 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Robert Michaels 
Robert Michaels 
Ann Jaworski 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 795-3713 
rmichaels@elpc.org 
ajaworski@elpc.org 
 
Counsel for Environmental Law & 
Policy Center 
 
 

/s/ Ann Brewster Weeks 
Ann Brewster Weeks 
Hayden Hashimoto 
Clean Air Task Force  
114 State Street, 6th Floor  
Boston, MA 02109  
(617) 359-4077  
aweeks@catf.us  
hhashimoto@catf.us   
Counsel for Citizens for 
Pennsylvania’s Future, Clean 
Wisconsin, Conservation Law 
Foundation, Natural Resources 
Council of Maine, and The Ohio 
Environmental Council  

/s/ Michael Landis 
Michael Landis  
The Center for Public Interest Research 
1543 Wazee St., Ste 400 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 573-5995 ext. 389 
mlandis@publicinterestnetwork.org 
 
Counsel for Environment America and 
U.S. PIRG 

 
 

Dated: June 19, 2020 
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